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Head Rep: Paul VVanschaik, 0417-414-264, E-Mail: pbvans@tpg.com.au

ROUND 12 RESULTS:
FLINDERS, 28 Nov 10

33 Players partook, including 4 guests

Guests

Graeme Harington [guest of Rick Waterman]
Mark Ostler [guest of Sir Alf]

lan Hazelwood [guest of Lou Drake]

Jarrad Drew [guest of Brendan Drew]

First: Paul Vanschaik (37 Points)

Paul’s AAGC Career History*:

There is nothing more | can say about this exemplar member of the AAGC. All other members should
aspire to be like him.

Paul’s T rophdy Cabinet:
4x1% 4x2"% 4x 3™ 0x NAGA; 3x NTP’s; 2x D'n’C’s; and 1 x Longest Drives;

Paul’s career prize money total: $400.00.
* Historical records since 2001

Paul’s claims to fame:
2000 — Joined as a member of the AAGC
2007 — Newsletter Editor (Current)

* Historical records since 2001

Second: Mark Jordan (34 Points); Countback

Third: Allan McLean (34 Points); Countback John Uwland and Tony Sawyer
NAGA: Lou Drake (16 Points).

Nearest to Pin: (9™  John Leenaerts

(12™ Craig Menas
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Drive ‘n’ Chip: (11" John Uwland

Longest Drive (7"  Jordan Drew

Eagles Nest Tally this Month: 17 (No Eagles in Round 11),
Last Eagle was by Graham ‘Hitman’ Harding in Jul 09 at Moonah Links, where he won 14 Golf Balls)

Raffle: Round 12 Super Raffle conducted by Andrew Jordan. Well done Andrew another stunning
success. Results below

NErrTi12t)eer Iltem Do B:;ted Won By Sold By Notes
Prize 1 Eﬁ\lllesrgggz ?ﬂggz Tommy Armour 845cs 8;?2:'&]; s Brock Sadler | Alf Hodges
Prize 2 ggﬁsﬁérﬁﬂgvgzllts C';c’t XG Marxman Putter gé"f\'é:'l:]s s John Clee Rob Uwland
Prize 3 Wilson Dominator Set of 5 Woods (1, 3,5, 7 Oz Airlines Steve_ Brent
and 9 Woods) Golf Club McQuillan Proctor
Prize 4 Cleveland CG11 Lob Wedge gél?glﬁf S Fred Hodges Er:(?ges
Prize 5 Nike Golf Left Handed Blue Chip Oz T100 Putter | o2 A0 orent orent
Prize 6 One Clipsal 500 Jacket (XL Mens) Craig Menes E:gcr:]ttor E:gcr:]ttor ﬁ:ﬁlftiir::ekggr picking out
Prize 7 Oakley Mens Golf Shirt 83?2::‘55 E;tlf::,e E;tlf::,e
Prize 8 g\ggecﬁzzt:eand Bottle Red Wine, Cheese Board JS(;?] tI(D)cs)s Steve Waite | Steve Waite
Prize 9 One carton of 3 Raven’s (Blond) beer JLZZEae ts \I;\?;E:r \I;\?;E:r
Prize 10 One carton of 3 Raven'’s (55) American Pale Ale JLZI;p]ae rts Mark Ostler Mark Ostler
Prize 11 One Dozen Callaway HX Hot Golf Balls 8éIfAE:ILT§ s Troy Emtsis JAgrc(jjrae:v
Prize 12 Drummond Golf Gift Voucher 8;?2:?;5 S;arz?nrg (szzianrg
Prize 13 One carton of Crown Lager beer 8;?3'::; s Mick Conroy ?:4<i)cnkroy
Prize 14 One 700ml bottle of Johnny Walker Scotch Rob Uwland gfavri(cjjwoo d wgléerman
Prize 15 One carton of Carlton Cold beer Rob Griek gest;;m \F;\;gléerman ﬁ:\l(:‘fti;iggr picking out
Prize 16 One 700ml bottle of Jack Daniels Steve Waite Eit\ferraux Eit\ferraux
Prize 17 One Dozen Nike Power Distance Long Golf Balls 8;?'(;:'&? s ISLC:;r:gr d ?ci)cnkroy
Prize 18 One Dozen Nike Power Distance Long Golf Balls gélﬁg::?be S Mark Ostler | Mark Ostler

Fines: Round 12 Fines raised: $247.00 Fines Master: Craig Menas.

ROUND 12 MATCHPLAY RESULTS

Rob Uwland has performed exceptionally well throughout the year and could not be headed going into
the final round, which was just as well as Joe managed to halt his winning ways.  Congratulations Rob
on becoming the Matchplay Champion of 2010.




John Uwland
Greame Harding

Rick Waterman
Paul Vanschaik

Lou Drake

Vince Digrazia

Allan McLean
Mark Jordan
Tony Sawyer
Bob Mitchell
Joe dos Santos
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Steve Williams
Adam Russell
Alf Hodges

Arthur Morihovitis

Brendan Drew
Laurie Walker
Rob Arnold
Andrew Jordan
John Leenaerts
Steve Waite
Rob Uwland
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The following members did not provide their Matchplay Result

Rob Griek Vs Richie Lakey
Brent Proctor, Shaun Cassaniga & Pat Edwards in a 3-Way

Craig Menas Vs Mick Conroy

2010 MATCHPLAY TABLE (FINAL)

Name

Rob Uwland
Joe dos Santos
Bob Mitchell (Sir)
Tony Sawyer
Alf Hodges (Sir)
Steve Waite
John Uwland
Mark Jordan
John Leenaerts (Sir)
Andrew Jordan
Allan McLean
Rick Waterman
Rob Arnold

Rob Griek

Ross Morfea

lan Mitchell
Laurie Walker
Steve Williams
Richie Lakey
Brent Proctor
Graham Harding
Vince Digrazia
Brendan Drew
Peter Menz
Mick Conroy
Kel Linehan
Craig Menes
Patrick Edwards
Arthur Morihovitis
John Franklin
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For Ag
98 64
88 57
91 65
71 72
63 58
84 64
71 62
76 77
79 80
64 49
67 69
62 35
68 61
59 49
63 53
55 41
65 74
54 59
44 36
40 49
45 58
48 55
45 59
38 41
38 46
30 41
40 66
40 53
44 62
41 39

%
153.1%
154.4%
140.0%
98.6%
108.6%
131.3%
114.5%
98.7%
98.8%
130.6%
97.1%
177.1%
111.5%
120.4%
118.9%
134.1%
87.8%
91.5%
122.2%
81.6%
77.6%
87.3%
76.3%
92.7%
82.6%
73.2%
60.6%
75.5%
71.0%
105.1%

Pts
78
76
70
63
60
58
58
58
57
54
50
47
47
46
46
44
44
42
36
35
34
31
31
30
30
30
28
26
26
24
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Lou Drake 5 1 1 33 30 110.0% 19
Shaun Williams 3 2 18 21 85.7% 18
Paul VVanschaik 6 1 41 48 85.4% 18
Michael Weekes 4 1 21 35 60.0% 14
Fred Hodges 5 22 45 48.9% 10
Shaun Caccianiga 5 17 49 34.7% 10
Vernan Gaffney 1 1 6 4 150.0% 8
Marty Rostron 1 1 7 6 116.7% 8
Hans van Hout 1 1 8 7 114.3% 8
Greg Hales 2 1 13 15 86.7% 7
Adam Russell 2 8 18 44.4% 4
John Caffyn 1 5 9 55.6% 2

2010 FINAL RESULTS

GOLFER OF THE YEAR

1t:  Steve Waite (14 Points)

Steve, the Ice Man, Waite is Mr Consistency. Playing 11 times during 2010, Steve Managed to finish
in the top 3 on 4 occasions. Congratulation Steve on winning the coveted Green/stripy/bluey Jacket, and
we are all looking forward to seeing it being donned for the first hole.

2" Joe Dos Santos (18 Points);

3" Mark Jordan & Andrew Jordan (19 Points);

NAGA of the Year: Shaun Caccianiga

Matchplay Champion: Rob Uwland

24/12 Comp Champion: Joe Dos Santos (40 Points)
24/12 ‘A’ Grade Champion: Steve Waite (37 Points)
24/12 ‘B’ Grade Champion: Joe Dos Santos (40 Points)
24/12 ‘C’ Grade Champion: Mark Jordan (35 Points)

2010 AGM:

Presidents Report (Rick Waterman):

After 10 years the Waterman dynasty has come to an end in what has been a decade of growth for the
club. To be very brief Rick has oversaw the following:

3000+ members and guests playing under the banner of the AAGC

The sending of 1 treasurer to gaol (not the current treasurer)

AAGC playing at 35 different golf courses

His hips being replaced

$12,000.00+ prize money being dished out to its members

Rick has stepped down from the President’s position and will become part of the general Rif Raff.
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On behalf of everyone at the AAGC, thank-you for your time as president and the work you have put in
to help make the AAGC the success that it currently is.

So ushers in the Jordan Dynasty.

Andrew Jordan has stepped up to the plate to become the XXIIVFGII president of the AAGC.
Congratulations

THE KING IS DEAD, LONG LIVE THE KING
(Chanted 3 times, each time the volume decreases with less gusto until it can no longer be heard)

Treasurers Report (John Leenaerts): Still Very Financial, Still out of Gaol and has paid a number of
large bills. A full treasurers report will be provided at Round 1, 2011 season.

General Business:
1. A new raffle man is needed (due to vacancy by Andrew Jordan). Brent Proctor has accepted the
role — Well Done
2. 2010 Members whom did not attend the golf trip will have their 2011 membership paid for by
the AAGC.

2011 ANNOUNCEMENTS

AAGC Positions for 2011:

President: Andrew Jordan
Secretary: Rob Uwland
Treasurer: John Leenaerts
Handicapper: Tony Sawyer
Newsletter: Paul Vanschaik
Raffle Master: Brent Proctor

Course Changes for 2011:

2010 courses OUT: Kilmore, Waterford Valley & Kingston Links.
2011 courses IN: Centenary Park, Eagle Ridge & Devil Bend

Membership
Membership fees for 2011 are $50.00
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NEXT ROUND
Round 1 — LANG LANG
30 JAN 11

Tee Off: 0815hrs
Cost: $30.00

2 Carts are available with a 2 Tee Start

Current Champion:
2010: Rob Uwland 34 Points

Previous Winners:
N/A

Cheers
Paul Vanschaik
AAGC News Reporter.



