## AUSTRALIAN AIRLINES GOLF CLUB

## RIF-RAF's Monthly Newsletter

Head Rep: Paul Vanschaik, 0417-414-264, E-Mail: pbvans@tpg.com.au

## ROUND 12 RESULTS: FLINDERS, 28 Nov 10

33 Players partook, including 4 guests

Guests

Graeme Harington [guest of Rick Waterman] Mark Ostler [guest of Sir Alf] Ian Hazelwood [guest of Lou Drake] Jarrad Drew [guest of Brendan Drew]

First: Paul Vanschaik (37 Points)

Paul's AAGC Career History\*:

There is nothing more I can say about this exemplar member of the AAGC. All other members should aspire to be like him.

Paul's Trophy Cabinet:

 $4 \times 1^{st}$ ,  $4 \times 2^{nd}$ ;  $4 \times 3^{rd}$ ;  $0 \times NAGA$ ;  $3 \times NTP$ 's;  $2 \times D$ 'n'C's; and  $1 \times Longest$  Drives;

Paul's career prize money total: \$400.00.

\* Historical records since 2001

#### Paul's claims to fame:

2000 – Joined as a member of the AAGC 2007 – Newsletter Editor (Current)

**Second**: Mark Jordan (34 Points); *Countback* 

**Third**: Allan McLean (34 Points); Countback John Uwland and Tony Sawyer

**NAGA:** Lou Drake (16 Points).

Nearest to Pin: (9<sup>th</sup>) John Leenaerts

(12<sup>th</sup>) Craig Menas

<sup>\*</sup> Historical records since 2001

<u>Drive 'n' Chip:</u> (11<sup>th</sup>) John Uwland

<u>Longest Drive</u> (7<sup>th</sup>) Jordan Drew

## **Eagles Nest Tally this Month:** 17 (No Eagles in Round 11),

Last Eagle was by Graham 'Hitman' Harding in Jul 09 at Moonah Links, where he won 14 Golf Balls)

**Raffle:** Round 12 Super Raffle conducted by Andrew Jordan. Well done Andrew another stunning success. Results below

Prize Number	Item	Donated By	Won By	Sold By	Notes
Prize 1	Full Set of Mens Tommy Armour 845cs Silverback Irons	Oz Airlines Golf Club	Brock Sadler	Alf Hodges	
Prize 2	Odyssey Golf White Hot XG Marxman Putter Right Handed 34 inch	Oz Airlines Golf Club	John Clee	Rob Uwland	
Prize 3	Wilson Dominator Set of 5 Woods (1, 3, 5, 7 and 9 Woods)	Oz Airlines Golf Club	Steve McQuillan	Brent Proctor	
Prize 4	Cleveland CG11 Lob Wedge	Oz Airlines Golf Club	Fred Hodges	Fred Hodges	
Prize 5	Nike Golf Left Handed Blue Chip Oz T100 Putter	Oz Airlines Golf Club	Brent Proctor	Brent Proctor	
Prize 6	One Clipsal 500 Jacket (XL Mens)	Craig Menes	Brent Proctor	Brent Proctor	\$10 fine for picking out own ticket
Prize 7	Oakley Mens Golf Shirt	Oz Airlines Golf Club	Ritchie Lakey	Ritchie Lakey	
Prize 8	Wine Case and Bottle Red Wine, Cheese Board and Cheese	Joe Dos Santos	Steve Waite	Steve Waite	
Prize 9	One carton of 3 Raven's (Blond) beer	John Leenaerts	Laurie Walker	Laurie Walker	
Prize 10	One carton of 3 Raven's (55) American Pale Ale	John Leenaerts	Mark Ostler	Mark Ostler	
Prize 11	One Dozen Callaway HX Hot Golf Balls	Oz Airlines Golf Club	Troy Emtsis	Andrew Jordan	
Prize 12	Drummond Golf Gift Voucher	Oz Airlines Golf Club	Graham Harding	Graham Harding	
Prize 13	One carton of Crown Lager beer	Oz Airlines Golf Club	Mick Conroy	Mick Conroy	
Prize 14	One 700ml bottle of Johnny Walker Scotch	Rob Uwland	David Brandwood	Rick Waterman	
Prize 15	One carton of Carlton Cold beer	Rob Griek	Peter Osborn	Rick Waterman	\$10 fine for picking out own ticket
Prize 16	One 700ml bottle of Jack Daniels	Steve Waite	Peter Deveraux	Peter Deveraux	
Prize 17	One Dozen Nike Power Distance Long Golf Balls	Oz Airlines Golf Club	Richard Shepherd	Mick Conroy	
Prize 18	One Dozen Nike Power Distance Long Golf Balls	Oz Airlines Golf Club	Mark Ostler	Mark Ostler	

**Fines:** Round 12 Fines raised: \$247.00 Fines Master: Craig Menas.

## **ROUND 12 MATCHPLAY RESULTS**

Rob Uwland has performed exceptionally well throughout the year and could not be headed going into the final round, which was just as well as Joe managed to halt his winning ways. Congratulations Rob on becoming the Matchplay Champion of 2010.

John Uwland	8	Def	Steve Williams	4
Greame Harding	8	Def	Adam Russell	6
Rick Waterman	5	Drew	Alf Hodges	5
Paul Vanschaik	14	Def	Arthur Morihovitis	4
Lou Drake	5	Drew	Brendan Drew	5
Vince Digrazia	8	Def	Laurie Walker	4
Allan McLean	7	Def	Rob Arnold	6
Mark Jordan	10	Def	Andrew Jordan	4
Tony Sawyer	6	Def	John Leenaerts	5
Bob Mitchell	8	Def	Steve Waite	6
Joe dos Santos	7	Def	Rob Uwland	6

The following members did not provide their Matchplay Result Rob Griek Vs Richie Lakey Brent Proctor, Shaun Cassaniga & Pat Edwards in a 3-Way Craig Menas Vs Mick Conroy

## 2010 MATCHPLAY TABLE (FINAL)

Name	P	$\mathbf{W}$	$\mathbf{D}$	For	$\mathbf{Ag}$	<b>%</b>	Pts
<b>Rob Uwland</b>	12	9		98	64	153.1%	<b>78</b>
Joe dos Santos	11	9		88	57	154.4%	76
Bob Mitchell (Sir)	11	8		91	65	140.0%	70
Tony Sawyer	12	5	3	71	72	98.6%	63
Alf Hodges (Sir)	9	6	2	63	58	108.6%	60
Steve Waite	11	6		84	64	131.3%	58
John Uwland	11	6		71	62	114.5%	58
Mark Jordan	11	6		76	77	98.7%	58
John Leenaerts (Sir)	12	5	1	79	80	98.8%	57
Andrew Jordan	9	6		64	49	130.6%	54
Allan McLean	10	5		67	69	97.1%	50
Rick Waterman	7	5	1	62	35	177.1%	47
Rob Arnold	10	4	1	68	61	111.5%	47
Rob Griek	8	5		59	49	120.4%	46
Ross Morfea	8	5		63	53	118.9%	46
Ian Mitchell	7	5		55	41	134.1%	44
Laurie Walker	10	4		65	74	87.8%	44
Steve Williams	9	4		54	59	91.5%	42
Richie Lakey	6	4		44	36	122.2%	36
Brent Proctor	7	3	1	40	49	81.6%	35
Graham Harding	8	3		45	58	77.6%	34
Vince Digrazia	8	2	1	48	55	87.3%	31
Brendan Drew	8	2	1	45	59	76.3%	31
Peter Menz	6	3		38	41	92.7%	30
Mick Conroy	6	3		38	46	82.6%	30
Kel Linehan	6	3		30	41	73.2%	30
Craig Menes	8	1	2	40	66	60.6%	28
Patrick Edwards	7	2		40	53	75.5%	26
Arthur Morihovitis	7	2		44	62	71.0%	26
John Franklin	6	2		41	39	105.1%	24

Lou Drake	5	1	1	33	30	110.0%	19
Shaun Williams	3	2		18	21	85.7%	18
Paul Vanschaik	6	1		41	48	85.4%	18
Michael Weekes	4	1		21	35	60.0%	14
Fred Hodges	5			22	45	48.9%	10
Shaun Caccianiga	5			17	49	34.7%	10
Vernan Gaffney	1	1		6	4	150.0%	8
Marty Rostron	1	1		7	6	116.7%	8
Hans van Hout	1	1		8	7	114.3%	8
Greg Hales	2		1	13	15	86.7%	7
Adam Russell	2			8	18	44.4%	4
John Caffyn	1			5	9	55.6%	2

## **2010 FINAL RESULTS**

#### **GOLFER OF THE YEAR**

## 1<sup>st</sup>: Steve Waite (14 Points)

Steve, the Ice Man, Waite is Mr Consistency. Playing 11 times during 2010, Steve Managed to finish in the top 3 on 4 occasions. Congratulation Steve on winning the coveted Green/stripy/bluey Jacket, and we are all looking forward to seeing it being donned for the first hole.

2<sup>nd</sup>: Joe Dos Santos (18 Points);

3<sup>rd</sup>: Mark Jordan & Andrew Jordan (19 Points);

NAGA of the Year: Shaun Caccianiga

**Matchplay Champion:** Rob Uwland

24/12 Comp Champion:	Joe Dos Santos	(40 Points)
24/12 'A' Grade Champion:	Steve Waite	(37 Points)
24/12 'B' Grade Champion:	Joe Dos Santos	(40 Points)
24/12 'C' Grade Champion:	Mark Jordan	(35 Points)

## **2010 AGM:**

### **Presidents Report (Rick Waterman):**

After 10 years the Waterman dynasty has come to an end in what has been a decade of growth for the club. To be very brief Rick has oversaw the following:

- 3000+ members and guests playing under the banner of the AAGC
- The sending of 1 treasurer to gaol (not the current treasurer)
- AAGC playing at 35 different golf courses
- His hips being replaced
- \$12,000.00+ prize money being dished out to its members

Rick has stepped down from the President's position and will become part of the general Rif Raff.

On behalf of everyone at the AAGC, thank-you for your time as president and the work you have put in to help make the AAGC the success that it currently is.

So ushers in the Jordan Dynasty.

**Andrew Jordan** has stepped up to the plate to become the XXIIVFGII president of the AAGC. Congratulations

#### THE KING IS DEAD, LONG LIVE THE KING

(Chanted 3 times, each time the volume decreases with less gusto until it can no longer be heard)

**Treasurers Report (John Leenaerts):** Still Very Financial, Still out of Gaol and has paid a number of large bills. A full treasurers report will be provided at Round 1, 2011 season.

#### **General Business:**

- 1. A new raffle man is needed (due to vacancy by Andrew Jordan). Brent Proctor has accepted the role Well Done
- 2. 2010 Members whom did not attend the golf trip will have their 2011 membership paid for by the AAGC.

## **2011 ANNOUNCEMENTS**

### **AAGC Positions for 2011:**

President: Andrew Jordan Secretary: Rob Uwland Treasurer: John Leenaerts Handicapper: Tony Sawyer Newsletter: Paul Vanschaik Raffle Master: Brent Proctor

#### **Course Changes for 2011:**

2010 courses OUT: Kilmore, Waterford Valley & Kingston Links.2011 courses IN: Centenary Park, Eagle Ridge & Devil Bend

#### **Membership**

Membership fees for 2011 are \$50.00

# NEXT ROUND Round 1 – LANG LANG 30 JAN 11

Tee Off: 0815hrs Cost: \$30.00

2 Carts are available with a 2 Tee Start

<u>Current Champion:</u> 2010: Rob Uwland 34 Points

**Previous Winners**:

N/A

Cheers Paul Vanschaik AAGC News Reporter.